September 17, 1999
Federal Communications Commission
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD  21046
Gentlemen:
All responses to FCC request #11280 have been bolded in red.  The requested for
IEEE Exposure Analysis was removed.
This letter is to comply with Section 0.457(d)(2)(i) pertaining to confidential material.
Wavtrace, Inc. would like the following documents regarding this submission for FCC
ID: OPU-PTM1000-38 to be kept confidential.
1. Specifications - 7020-0012-00, Peregrine Tracelink  Specification, 16 pages
2. Transceiver Specificatins - 7020-0031-00, MMW Transceivers Specification, 4
pages
3. System Description - 7050-0003-00, PEREGRINE SYSTEM DESCRIPTION, 55
pages
4. Remote Dish Antenna - 6585-0003-00RB, Remote Dish Antenna, 38GHZ, drawing,
1 page
5. Horn Assembly - 2020-0004-04RA, Horn Assembly, 30 DEG, Vertical Polarization,
HG, 38GHZ drawing, 1 page
6. Antenna Specs - 7020-0000-00, Hub and Subscriber Antenna Specification, 7 pages
7. IFP - 2260-0053-03, TRX IFP-S schematic (common to 28GHz, 31GHz, & 38GHz),
12 pages
8. Controller - 2260-0054-02, TRX-S Controller schematic (common to 28GHz,
31GHz, & 38GHz), 15 pages
9. Power Supply - 2260-0074-01, TRX, PWR SUPP, DC-DC CONVTR, schematic
(common to 28GHz, 31GHz, & 38GHz), 2 pages
10. Controller - 2260-0068-01, FE, CONTROLLER, 38GHZ, schematic, 7 pages
11. Schematic - 2260-0069-01, 1st Local Oscillator, 38GHz, schematic, 3 pages
The above material contains trade secrets or technical data, which would customarily be
guarded from competitors.  We do not want these documents to be accessible to the
general public.
Sincerely,
Joyce Walker
CKC Laboratories, Inc.
5473A Clouds Rest
Mariposa, CA 95338
1-800-500-4362